Reply to application dated 06.12.2021 of”
seeking information under R.T.I. Act., 200

Sl.No. Information requested

(1) Is Covid-19 Vaccine i.e. Covishield, Covaxin
& Sputnik V mandatory or voluntary?

(2) If a person does not take the vaccine, can the
' Government stop various types of Government
Services/Facilities/Schemes of that person?

(3) Is RT-PCR or Antigen test Mandatory or voluntary
for Covid-19?

r

Jt. D. H.l@.\(HHlﬂ)’CD)
Diractors - of ealth Services
werernient of West Bengal
Cooeowya Bhawan, Kol-700091

Answer

Voluntary.

No

Voluntary.
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Government of
Directorate of Heal
Swasthya Bhawan, Salt

Kolkata - 700 091
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“To

Dated 2¥.0/- 2021

Sub: - Reply to his Application dated 06/12/2021
made under Right to Information Act, 2005

T T " (1 . o

With reference to the above subject I am sending herewith the information to
the queries as provided by the Jt. Director of Health Services (PH&CD), W.B. in a -

separate sheet enclosed herewith.
If he is not satisfied with the reply he may prefer Appeal before the Appellate
Authority whose name and address is given below within 30 (thirty) days from the

date of receipt of this letter. —
The Secretary & Appellate Authority, Department of Health & Family Welfare,

Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 700 091.

Enclo: As stated above
2712

Dy. Director of Health Services
. (Admn.), West Bengal &
( State Public Information Officer
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